CELEBRATE
SERRA CLUB OF BOULDER COUNTY
~_25TH ANNIVERSARY
When: Tuesday, September 15, 2015
Where: Boulder Country Club

PROGRAM

Cocktail Hour

Introduction
Ed Husler, President

Opening Prayer
Rev. Chris Renner, Chaplain

Presentation of Honorees & Guests

Guests:
Fr. Gregory Ames
Fr. Christopher Renner
Region 13 Director, Tom Benson

Serra Club of Boulder County Charter Members

Dinner

Final Blessing
Reverend Gregory Ames
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*Expired

Honoring

The Charter Mewbers of the Boulder Serra Club
September 1990

Reverend Gregory Ames
Keith Ames & Rosemary Ames
Alexander & (Dary Ariniello*
Josepb Calabria
Frank Cernicb*
Gbomas ¢ Jeanette Denfeld
William €ck Jr.

Gerry & Nancy Gallagber*
Joe & (DaryAnn Nibl
Clarence Rirsb*

Jan & Berty Jancosek
Ramon & Luan Jesch
DNorb* & (Darge Lukas
(Dartin Lukoskie*
€ugene Naces
Betsy Serafin*

Frank & Alberta Viola
Wacbendorfer, Relen

When: Tuesday, September 15, 2015
Where: Boulder Country Club
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Club Chaplains

Serra Club of Boulder County
Fr. Chris Renner, 2013-present
Fr. Bill Breslin, 2000-2013

Msgr. Ed Madden, 1993-2000
Fr. Greg Ames, 1990-1993

Club Members who served as Governor
for Serra District 6

2012-2013 Jerome Higgins

2011-2012  Sue Husler

2008-2009 Betty Jancosek

2006-2007 Stan Clark

2000-2001 Ramon Jesch

1994-1995 Terry Gallagher

Serra District 6 Convention Club Awards
Presented to Serra Club of Boulder
County

Outstanding Club

Membership

Communications— Newsletter

Programs

Vocation

Affirmation

Outstanding Chaplain

Involvement with Serra International (Sl)
& Serra United States Council (USAC)
Ramon Jesch: 2008-2011

2003-2005
Director of USAC Region 13

2005-2006
VP or USAC Membership

Terry Gallagher: 1996-1997
President —Serra International
Foundation

Serra Club of Boulder County

2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014}
2012-2013
2011-2012}
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008}
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005
2003-2004
2002-2003)
2001-2002
2000-2001
1999-2000
1998-1999
1997-1998
1996-1997
1995-1996
1994-1995
1993-1994
1992-1993
1991-1992
1990-1991

Club Presidents

Ed Husler

Ed Theiss
Ramon Jesch
Terry Fox

Gary Gilbert
Jerome Higgins
Bill Middleton
Hank Barth

Stan Peterson
Sue Husler

Vern Rogowski
Betty Jancosek
Ed Husler

Lillian Price
Dave Perkins
Stan Clark

Terry Fox

Jim Sweeney
Helen Wachendorfer
William Middleton
Keith Ames
Ramon Jesch
Frank Viola

Joe Hibl

Terry Gallagher
Terry Gallagher—
(Interim President)

District 6: Serra Club of the Year}
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The Serra Club of Boulder County
Churches Represented

Sacred Heart of Jesus, Boulder v MgV
Pastor: Rev—Chris Renner- ' :

St. Rita (Mission/Nederland): SHJ
Pastor: Rev. Chris Renner

Sacred Heart of Mary N qveearet
Pastor: Rev. Cliff McMillan

St. Martin de Porres, Boulder
Pastor: Rev. Joseph Tran

St. Thomas Aquinas Catholic Church, Boulder
Pastor: Rev. Peter Mussett

Nativity of Our Lord, Broomfield
Pastor: Rev. Michael Carvill, FSCB

St. Theresa, Frederick
Pastor: Rev. Hernan Florez

St. Scholastica, Erie
Pastor: Rev. Hernan Florez

St. John the Baptist, Longmont
Pastor: Rev. Reinhold Weissbeck

Immaculate Conception, Lafayette
Pastor: Msgr. Bob Amundsen

St. Louis, Louisville
Pastor: Rev. G. Timothy Hjelstrom

St. Francis of Assisi
Pastor: Rev. Frank Maroney

Guardian Angels, Mead
Pastor: Rev. Alan Hartway

St. William, Ft. Lupon
Pastor. Rev. Mauricio Bermudez




